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RECOMMENDATION: 
 

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation 
Commission approve the following resolution, allocating $709,000 for two State-administered State 
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) projects on the State Highway System as follows: 

o $89,000 for one State-administered STIP project; and  
o $620,000 for one State-administered STIP Transportation Enhancement project. 

 
ISSUE: 
 
The attached vote list describes two State-administered STIP projects on the State Highway System 
totaling $709,000.  The Department is ready to proceed with these projects and is requesting an 
allocation at this time.   
 
These projects are being allocated from the Transportation Investment Fund (TIF).  Changes to the 
projected allocation capacity, however, may result in future technical changes to the Transportation 
Facilities Account (Proposition 1B) for STIP projects.   
 
FINANCIAL RESOLUTION:  
 
Resolved, that $160,000 be allocated from Non-Budget Act Item 2660-801-3008, and $549,000 be 
allocated from the Budget Act of 2007, Budget Act Item 2660-301-0890 for two State-administered 
STIP projects, as described on the attached vote list. 
 
The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California 
Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects. 
 
Attachment 
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Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Location 
Project Description 

Project Funding 

EA 
PPNO 

Program/Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 

CON ENG 
CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program Code 

Allocation 
Amount 

 
State 

Federal 
 

Total Amount 
 
2.5c.(1) State Administered STIP Projects on the State Highway System Resolution FP-07-54 

1 
$89,000 

Department of 
Transportation 
Plumas CTC 

Plumas 
02N-Plu-36 

8.5 

 
Near Chester, on Route 36 at Martin Way. Upgrade flashing 
beacon system. 
 
Final Project Development Adjustment: N/A 
Final Right-of-Way Share Adjustment: N/A 
 
Outcome/Output:  Enhance an existing flashing beacon 
system by installation of intersection lighting and pedestrian-
activated flashers at either end of the crosswalk.  
 
(Financial Contribution Only) 
(Contribution from other sources: $41,000.) 

 
4C8601 
02-3337 

RIP / 07-08 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$89,000 

 
2007-08 

801-3008 
20.20.075.600 

$89,000

$89,000

2.5c.(1) State Administered STIP Transportation Enhancement Projects  
 on the State Highway System Resolution FP-07-54 

2 
$620,000 

Department of 
Transportation 

Sierra LTC 
Sierra 

03N-Sie-89 
5.0/12.0 

 

 
Near Sierraville, on Route 89 between Sierraville and the 
Nevada County line.  Construct wildlife crossing at PM 5.05. 
 
Final Project Development IIP 
 Support Estimate: $ 270,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 246,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 (<20%) 
 
Final Right-of-Way IIP 
 Right-of-Way Estimate: $ 2,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 15,000 
 Adjustment: $ 13,000 (Credit) 
 
(Decrease IIP CONST by $152,000, from $620,000 to 
$468,000, decrease Right of Way by $13,000, for a net credit 
of $165,000 to interregional shares. Decrease RIP CONST 
by $48,000, from $200,000 to $152,000, for a credit of 
$48,000 to regional shares) 
 
Outcome/Outputs:  One grade-separated wildlife 
undercrossing at PM 5.05 to reduce vehicle / wildlife 
conflicts. 

 
0E7701 
03-8003 

IIP TE / 07-08 
$0 
$0 

$88,000 
$620,000 
$468,000 

 
 

RIP TE/ 07-08 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$200,000 
$152,000 

 
2007-08 

801-3008 
301-0890 

20.20.025.700 
 
 
 
 

2007-08 
801-3008 
301-0890 

20.20.075.600 
 

 

$54,000
$414,000

$17,000
$135,000

$620,000

 


